Net Adds ('000) 1 11 15 62 89 (2) n.a.
 - contract ('000) 45 35 47 81 208 11 (75,6)
 - prepaid ('000) (44) (24) (31) (20) (119) (13) 70,5
Average monthly churn (%) 1,5 1,6 1,6 1,7 1,6 1,5 0,0p
- contract (%) 1,2 1,2 1,1 1,0 1,1 1,4 0,2p
SAC per gross add (€) 28 23 22 22 24 18 (35,7)
 - contract (€) 53 47 45 43 47 41 (22,6)
 - prepaid (€) 5 5 4 6 5 1 (80,0)
SRC per retained customer (€) 70 64 59 55 61 57 (18,6)
ARPU (€) 13 14 14 13 13 12 (7,7)
 - contract (€) 22 22 22 21 22 21 (4,5)
 - prepaid (€) 6 6 6 6 6 5 (16,7)
non-voice % of ARPU (%) 20 21 21 22 21 21 1p
MOU per customer (min) 160 170 171 171 168 152 (5,0)
 - contract (min) 270 283 279 276 277 260 (3,7)

1 Since 1.1.2011 Total revenue and Service revenue as well as derived KPIs (EBITDA margins, ARPU) are shown without country-internal revenues as Fixed Network
   and Mobile Communications have been integrated. Prior-year figures are adjusted accordingly on a pro forma basis.
2 Q1/11 excl. business subscriber (0,4mn mobile subscriber) and accesses (0,1mn fixed network lines) from T-Systems Hungary.

IR Backup Q1 2011.xls Page 59

Poland.
Financials (adjusted for special factors).

millions of € Note Q1/10 Q2/10 Q3/10 Q4/10 FY/10 Q1/11 y.o.y. %
Total revenue 441 451 472 475 1.839 440 (0,2)
EBITDA 169 176 159 187 691 144 (14,8)
EBITDA margin (EBITDA / total revenue) %   38,3 39,0 33,7 39,4 37,6 32,7 (5,6p)

Cash capex (as reported) 57 35 48 58 198 39 (31,6)
Cash contribution 112 141 111 129 493 105 (6,3)

Operational.
Q1/10 Q2/10 Q3/10 Q4/10 FY/10 Q1/11 y.o.y. %

Mobile communications (end of period)
Service revenue (€ million) 417 434 448 449 1.748 416 (0,2)
Adj. EBITDA Margin (Service Rev.) (%) 40,5 40,6 35,5 41,6 39,5 34,6 (5,9p)
Customers ('000) 13.361 13.276 13.321 13.259 13.259 13.175 (1,4)
 - contract ('000) 6.722 6.763 6.814 6.796 6.796 6.717 (0,1)
 - prepaid ('000) 6.639 6.512 6.507 6.463 6.463 6.458 (2,7)
Net Adds ('000) (138) (86) 46 (62) (241) (84) 39,1
 - contract ('000) 66 42 51 (18) 140 (23) n.a.
 - prepaid ('000) (204) (127) (5) (44) (381) (61) 70,1
Average monthly churn (%) 2,9 2,9 2,8 2,9 2,9 3,0 0,1p
- contract (%) 1,0 0,9 0,8 1,1 1,0 1,1 0,1p
SAC per gross add (€) 21 21 24 27 23 24 14,3
 - contract (€) 85 105 127 133 112 127 49,4
 - prepaid (€) 1 2 3 2 2 2 100,0
SRC per retained customer (€) 66 81 93 82 81 86 30,3
ARPU (€) 10 11 11 11 11 10 0,0
 - contract (€) 17 17 18 18 17 17 0,0
 - prepaid (€) 4 4 5 4 4 4 0,0
non-voice % of ARPU (%) 25 25 26 28 26 27 2p
MOU per customer (min) 125 134 136 139 134 135 8,0
 - contract (min) 200 209 210 216 209 211 5,5

IR Backup Q1 2011.xls Page 60

Czech Republic.
Financials (adjusted for special factors).

millions of € Note Q1/10 Q2/10 Q3/10 Q4/10 FY/10 Q1/11 y.o.y. %
Total revenue 279 291 296 291 1.157 268 (3,9)
EBITDA 1 135 139 143 134 551 136 0,7
EBITDA margin (EBITDA / total revenue) %   48,4 47,8 48,3 46,0 47,6 50,7 2,3p
Cash capex (as reported) 44 18 18 38 118 70 59,1
Cash contribution 91 122 125 96 433 66 (27,5)

Operational.
Q1/10 Q2/10 Q3/10 Q4/10 FY/10 Q1/11 y.o.y. %

Fixed network (end of period)

Fixed network access lines ('000) 46 49 53 69 69 82 78,3
Broadband retail access lines ('000) 46 49 53 69 69 82 78,3
IPTV ('000) 0 0 0 0 0 0 ---
Wholesale bundled access lines ('000) 0 0 0 0 0 0 ---
ULLs ('000) 0 0 0 0 0 0 ---
Wholesale unbundled access lines ('000) 0 0 0 0 0 0 ---
Mobile communications (end of period)

Service revenue (€ million) 262 273 276 269 1.080 248 (5,3)

[…]

-of which Mobile communications 112 127 147 112 498 101 (9,8)
EBITDA 2 113 124 157 113 507 104 (8,0)
   -of which Fixed network 66 66 78 76 286 70 6,1
   -of which Mobile communications 47 58 78 38 221 34 (27,7)
EBITDA margin (EBITDA / total revenue) %   42,3 42,9 50,0 40,6 44,2 40,6 (1,7p)
   -of which Fixed network %  42,9 40,5 46,7 45,8 44,0 45,2 2,3p
   -of which Mobile communications %  42,0 45,7 53,1 33,9 44,4 33,7 (8,3p)
Cash capex (as reported) 40 30 33 64 167 35 (12,5)
   -of which Fixed network 29 19 27 41 116 23 (20,7)
   -of which Mobile communications 11 11 6 23 51 12 9,1
Cash contribution 73 94 124 49 340 69 (5,5)
   -of which Fixed network 37 47 51 35 170 47 27,0
   -of which Mobile communications 36 47 72 15 170 22 (38,9)

1 Since 1.1.2011 Total revenue and Service revenue as well as derived KPIs (EBITDA margins, ARPU) are shown without country-internal revenues as Fixed Network
   and Mobile Communications have been integrated. Prior-year figures are adjusted accordingly on a pro forma basis.
2 Special factors affecting EBITDA: EUR 4mn in Q4/10.

IR Backup Q1 2011.xls Page 63

Croatia.

Operational.1

Note Q1/10 Q2/10 Q3/10 Q4/10 FY/10 Q1/11 y.o.y. %
Fixed network (end of period)
Fixed network access lines ('000) 1.462 1.446 1.437 1.431 1.431 1.418 (3,0)
Broadband retail access lines ('000) 573 584 600 629 629 642 12,0
IPTV ('000) 251 257 271 297 297 310 23,5
Wholesale bundled access lines ('000) 0 0 0 0 0 0 ---
ULLs ('000) 131 126 130 133 133 138 5,3
Wholesale unbundled access lines ('000) 0 0 0 0 0 0 ---
Mobile communications (end of period)
Service revenue (€ million) 100 113 133 96 442 89 (11,0)
Adj. EBITDA Margin (Service Rev.) (%) 47,0 51,3 58,6 39,6 50,0 38,2 (8,8p)
Customers ('000) 2.798 2.779 2.774 2.901 2.901 3.006 7,4
 - contract ('000) 944 966 984 1.003 1.003 1.023 8,4
 - prepaid ('000) 1.854 1.813 1.790 1.898 1.898 1.982 6,9
Net Adds ('000) (61) (19) (5) 127 42 104 n.a.
 - contract ('000) 24 22 18 19 83 20 (16,7)
 - prepaid ('000) (85) (41) (23) 108 (41) 84 n.a.
Average monthly churn (%) 2,4 2,6 2,4 1,7 2,3 1,2 (1,2p)
- contract (%) 1,0 1,0 1,1 1,0 1,0 1,1 0,1p
SAC per gross add (€) 28 30 20 14 22 25 (10,7)
 - contract (€) 78 73 57 52 65 81 3,8
 - prepaid (€) 12 21 12 8 13 14 16,7
SRC per retained customer (€) 82 84 67 81 79 133 62,2
ARPU (€) 12 14 16 11 13 10 (16,7)
 - contract (€) 24 27 32 21 26 20 (16,7)
 - prepaid (€) 6 7 7 6 6 5 (16,7)
non-voice % of ARPU (%) 25 25 27 25 26 27 2p
MOU per customer (min) 104 115 118 122 115 103 (1,0)
 - contract (min) 216 228 224 218 222 200 (7,4)

1 Since 1.1.2011 Total revenue and Service revenue as well as derived KPIs (EBITDA margins, ARPU) are shown without country-internal revenues as Fixed Network
   and Mobile Communications have been integrated. Prior-year figures are adjusted accordingly on a pro forma basis.

IR Backup Q1 2011.xls Page 64

Slovakia.
Financials (adjusted for special factors). 1

millions of € Note Q1/10 Q2/10 Q3/10 Q4/10 FY/10 Q1/11 y.o.y. %
Total revenue 2 230 233 239 232 934 214 (7,0)
   -of which Fixed network 108 110 114 110 442 102 (5,6)
   -of which Mobile communications 122 123 125 123 493 112 (8,2)
EBITDA 3 107 105 109 82 403 95 (11,2)
   -of which Fixed network 48 45 44 36 173 41 (14,6)
   -of which Mobile communications 59 61 63 46 229 54 (8,5)
EBITDA margin (EBITDA / total revenue) %   46,5 45,1 45,6 35,3 43,1 44,4 (2,1p)
   -of which Fixed network %  44,4 40,9 38,6 32,7 39,1 40,2 (4,2p)
   -of which Mobile communications %  48,4 49,6 50,4 37,4 46,5 48,2 (0,2p)
Cash capex (as reported) 54 26 15 49 144 48 (11,1)
   -of which Fixed network 26 16 11 29 82 29 11,5
   -of which Mobile communications 28 10 4 20 62 20 (28,6)
Cash contribution 53 79 94 33 259 47 (11,3)
   -of which Fixed network 22 29 33 7 91 12 (45,5)
   -of which Mobile communications 31 51 59 26 167 34 9,7

[…]

- contract ('000) 1.390 1.405 1.424 1.443 1.443 1.439 3,5
 - prepaid ('000) 1.009 1.007 983 967 967 923 (8,5)
Net Adds ('000) 23 13 (6) 4 35 (48) n.a.
 - contract ('000) (4) 16 18 20 50 (4) 0,0
 - prepaid ('000) 27 (3) (24) (15) (15) (44) n.a.
Average monthly churn (%) 1,8 1,1 1,2 1,3 1,3 1,6 (0,2p)
- contract (%) 1,1 0,7 0,8 0,9 0,9 1,1 0,0p
SAC per gross add (€) 22 35 41 50 35 48 n.a.
 - contract (€) 97 104 89 107 100 90 (7,2)
 - prepaid (€) 1 1 1 2 1 2 100,0
SRC per retained customer (€) 89 82 81 80 83 79 (11,2)
ARPU (€) 16 16 16 16 16 15 (6,3)
 - contract (€) 24 24 24 23 24 21 (12,5)
 - prepaid (€) 5 5 5 5 5 4 (20,0)
non-voice % of ARPU (%) 21 20 21 22 21 23 2p
MOU per customer (min) 123 127 123 127 125 121 (1,6)
 - contract (min) 187 196 189 193 191 183 (2,1)

1 Since 1.1.2011 Total revenue and Service revenue as well as derived KPIs (EBITDA margins, ARPU) are shown without country-internal revenues as Fixed Network
   and Mobile Communications have been integrated. Prior-year figures are adjusted accordingly on a pro forma basis.

IR Backup Q1 2011.xls Page 66

Austria.
Financials (adjusted for special factors).

millions of € Note Q1/10 Q2/10 Q3/10 Q4/10 FY/10 Q1/11 y.o.y. %
Total revenue 248 243 254 238 983 229 (7,7)
EBITDA 83 61 69 70 283 60 (27,7)
EBITDA margin (EBITDA / total revenue) %   33,5 25,1 27,2 29,4 28,8 26,2 (7,3p)

Cash capex (as reported) 27 13 14 62 116 24 (11,1)
Cash contribution 56 48 55 8 167 36 (35,7)

Operational.
Q1/10 Q2/10 Q3/10 Q4/10 FY/10 Q1/11 y.o.y. %

Mobile communications (end of period)
Service revenue (€ million) 235 232 236 223 926 218 (7,2)
Adj. EBITDA Margin (Service Rev.) (%) 35,3 26,3 29,2 31,4 30,6 27,5 (7,8p)
Customers ('000) 3.626 3.653 3.683 3.778 3.778 3.833 5,7
 - contract ('000) 2.328 2.340 2.334 2.382 2.382 2.397 3,0
 - prepaid ('000) 1.298 1.313 1.349 1.396 1.396 1.435 10,6
Net Adds ('000) 27 26 31 95 179 54 100,0
 - contract ('000) 1 12 (6) 48 56 15 n.a.
 - prepaid ('000) 26 15 36 47 124 39 50,0
Average monthly churn (%) 1,8 1,5 1,9 1,6 1,7 1,6 (0,2p)
- contract (%) 1,3 0,9 1,4 0,8 1,1 0,9 (0,4p)
SAC per gross add (€) 100 82 68 69 79 68 (32,0)
 - contract (€) 192 167 151 156 167 166 (13,5)
 - prepaid (€) 4 7 7 6 6 3 (25,0)
SRC per retained customer (€) 81 89 108 102 95 98 21,0
ARPU (€) 22 21 22 20 21 19 (13,6)
 - contract (€) 30 30 31 28 30 27 (10,0)
 - prepaid (€) 6 6 6 6 6 5 (16,7)
non-voice % of ARPU (%) 31 28 31 31 30 33 2p
MOU per customer (min) 228 228 220 234 228 226 (0,9)
 - contract (min) 320 321 309 326 319 314 (1,9)

IR Backup Q1 2011.xls Page 67

Bulgaria.
Financials (adjusted for special factors).

millions of € Note Q1/10 Q2/10 Q3/10 Q4/10 FY/10 Q1/11 y.o.y. %
Total revenue 104 105 107 106 422 96 (7,7)
EBITDA 40 41 42 45 168 37 (7,5)
EBITDA margin (EBITDA / total revenue) %   38,5 39,0 39,3 42,5 39,8 38,5 0,0p

Cash capex (as reported) 24 22 11 21 78 22 (8,3)
Cash contribution 16 19 31 24 90 15 (6,3)

Operational.
Q1/10 Q2/10 Q3/10 Q4/10 FY/10 Q1/11 y.o.y. %

Mobile communications (end of period)
Service revenue (€ million) 93 95 94 90 372 85 (8,6)
Adj. EBITDA Margin (Service Rev.) (%) 43,0 43,2 44,7 50,0 45,2 43,5 0,5p
Customers ('000) 3.845 3.954 3.886 3.920 3.920 3.934 2,3
 - contract ('000) 2.139 2.183 2.222 2.287 2.287 2.305 7,8
 - prepaid ('000) 1.706 1.771 1.664 1.633 1.633 1.629 (4,5)
Net Adds ('000) (57) 109 (68) 34 17 14 n.a.
 - contract ('000) 6 44 39 65 154 18 n.a.
 - prepaid ('000) (63) 65 (107) (31) (136) (4) 93,7
Average monthly churn (%) 3,2 2,1 3,9 3,4 3,2 2,7 (0,5p)
- contract (%) 2,5 2,0 2,0 2,2 2,2 1,9 (0,6p)
SAC per gross add (€) 8 6 4 2 5 5 (37,5)
 - contract (€) 13 9 6 0 7 10 (23,1)
 - prepaid (€) 3 2 3 4 3 1 (66,7)
SRC per retained customer (€) 16 19 22 9 16 9 (43,8)
ARPU (€) 8 8 8 8 8 7 (12,5)
 - contract (€) 12 12 12 12 12 11 (8,3)
 - prepaid (€) 3 3 3 2 3 2 (33,3)
non-voice % of ARPU (%) 10 12 6 11 10 9 (1p)
MOU per customer (min) 121 126 133 143 131 141 16,5
 - contract (min) 187 196 203 214 200 211 12,8

IR Backup Q1 2011.xls Page 68

Everything Everywhere (Joint Venture Deutsche Telekom - France Telecom).
Financials (adjusted for special factors). 1,2

millions of GBP Note Q1/10 Q2/10 Q3/10 Q4/10 H2/10 9M/10 Q1/11 % y.o.y.
Total revenue 1.751 1.721 1.773 1.804 3.577 5.298 1.704 (2,7)
EBITDA (as reported) --- 309 --- --- 528 837 --- ---
EBITDA margin
(EBITDA (as reported) / total revenue) % --- 18,0 --- --- 14,8 15,8 --- ---
Restructuring cost included in EBITDA --- 10 --- --- 57 67 --- ---
EBITDA --- 355 --- --- 668 1.023 --- ---
EBITDA margin (EBITDA / total revenue) % --- 20,6 --- --- 18,7 19,3 --- ---
Capex --- 104 --- --- 217 321 --- ---

Operational.1

Q1/10 Q2/10 Q3/10 Q4/10 H2/10 9M/10 Q1/11 % y.o.y.
Service revenue (GBP million) 1.548 1.557 1.586 1.605 3.191 4.748 1.554 0,4
Customers ('000) 27.884 27.931 27.896 27.984 27.984 27.984 27.729 (0,6)
 - contract ('000) 11.196 11.463 11.648 11.948 11.948 11.948 12.107 8,1
 - prepaid ('000) 15.825 15.630 15.453 15.266 15.266 15.266 14.871 (6,0)
 - home ('000) 863 838 795 770 770 770 751 (13,0)
Net Adds ('000) (291) 72 8 88 96 168 (255) (12,4)
 - contract ('000) 222 267 185 300 485 752 160 (27,9)
 - prepaid ('000) (480) (195) (177) (187) (364) (559) (394) (17,9)
Average monthly churn (%) 3,0 2,5 2,9 3,2 --- --- 2,7 (0,3p)
- contract (%) 1,5 1,4 1,4 1,3 --- --- 1,3 (0,2p)
SAC per gross add (GBP) --- 55 --- 51 --- --- --- ---
 - contract (GBP) --- 148 --- 150 --- --- --- ---
 - prepaid (GBP) --- 14 --- 18 --- --- --- ---
SRC per retained customer (GBP) --- 155 --- 148 --- --- --- ---
ARPU (GBP) 19 19 19 20 --- --- 19 0,0
 - contract (GBP) 36 36 36 35 --- --- 35 (2,8)
 - prepaid (GBP) 7 7 7 8 --- --- 7 0,0
Voice ARPU (GBP) 14 14 14 14 --- --- 14 0,0
non-voice % of ARPU (%) 26 26 26 26 --- --- 25 (1p)
MOU per customer (min) 195 197 191 196 --- --- 193 (1,0)
 - contract (min) 378 372 361 371 --- --- 368 (2,6)

1 Definitions of KPIs partially differ from those of the other European Entities.
2 Adjusted EBITDA excluding restructuring costs, brand and management fees.

IR Backup Q1 2011.xls Page 69

Notes.

IR Backup Q1 2011.xls Page 70

Content

At a glance 4 Germany Europe
Excellent market position 7 Financials 28 Czech Republic 61

EBITDA reconciliation 29 Netherlands 62